THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018 HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:00 AM

13-01739 MATTHEW M. DUNSMORE / LORETTA M. DUNSMORE

#1 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (MATTHEW M. DUNSMORE, LORETTA M. DUNSMORE)

16-04963 JERRAMIAH JAMES CHABITCH

#2 Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (JERRAMIAH JAMES CHABITCH)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (JERRAMIAH JAMES CHABITCH)

14-07028 MARK STEPHEN DIAZ

#3 Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (MARK STEPHEN DIAZ)
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FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:00 AM

13-08712

16-04119

#4

#5

JAY A GRAVES / LORETTA A GRAVES

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: MORRIS B. LEFKOWITZ (JAY A GRAVES, LORETTA A GRAVES)

MARK A. HINTON / AMIE M. HINTON

Adj. Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: MORRIS B. LEFKOWITZ (MARK A. HINTON, AMIE M. HINTON)
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FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-01070

18-01255

18-00952

#6

#7

#8

LINDA ANAYA

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: R. TODD REDMOND (LINDA ANAYA)

CHAD M. ARLINGTON / ELIZABETH M. ARLINGTON

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: R. TODD REDMOND (CHAD M. ARLINGTON, ELIZABETH M. ARLINGTON)

PETER HILBERT DYKSTERHOUSE / DEANNA LEE DYKSTERHOUSE

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ROGER J. BUS (PETER HILBERT DYKSTERHOUSE, DEANNA LEE
DYKSTERHOUSE)
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FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-01411

18-01307

18-00924

#9

#10

#11

BRENNA L. HARRINGTON

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (BRENNA L. HARRINGTON)

AMANDA LOUISE HOSTETLER

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEREMY ROBERT ISKIN (AMANDA LOUISE HOSTETLER)

MARCO T. MEJIA

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (MARCO T. MEJIA)
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FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-00990

17-01683

18-01398

#12

#13

#14

SHANNON L. MILLER

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (SHANNON L. MILLER)

LORI SUE PERKINS

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JOHN M. VAN ELK (LORI SUE PERKINS)

TAMMY LYNN REIMINK

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ELIOT A. SASSON (TAMMY LYNN REIMINK)
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FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-01328

18-01374

17-03970

#15

#16

#17

FELICIA DORIS SAMUELS

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (FELICIA DORIS SAMUELS)

RUSTY L. SCHUITEBOER

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (RUSTY L. SCHUITEBOER)

FRANCES E. COMBS

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: Barbara P. Foley
ATTORNEY: Kerry D. Hettinger (Frances E. Combs)

Page 6



FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-00695

17-04931

18-00740

#18

#19

#20

RANDOLPH MASON JOHNSON

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: MORRIS B. LEFKOWITZ (RANDOLPH MASON JOHNSON)

ANGELA J. JOHNSON-PATTON

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ALLISON GREENLEE KORR (ANGELA J. JOHNSON-PATTON)

CHRIS MARKOCH

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: BRETT BORDER (CHRIS MARKOCH)
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FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-00263

17-05310

18-00738

#21

#22

#23

JON PATRICK MCATEE / JUDITH ANN-ROSS MCATEE

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (JON PATRICK MCATEE, JUDITH ANN-ROSS MCATEE)

LADONNA DENISE MORGAN

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: THOMAS R. BETKER (LADONNA DENISE MORGAN)

BROOKE M. THOMAS

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (BROOKE M. THOMAS)

Page 8



FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:15 AM

18-00646

18-00687

17-02442

#24

#25

#26

MICHAEL STEVEN TIRIKOS

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JEFFREY D. MAPES (MICHAEL STEVEN TIRIKOS)

MEHDI VAZIFEDAN

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ALLISON GREENLEE KORR (MEHDI VAZIFEDAN)

GARY D. WARFIELD / CHARLENE Y. WARFIELD

Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY

ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (GARY D. WARFIELD, CHARLENE Y. WARFIELD)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018 HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO
09:15 AM
18-00863 TIMOTHY A YODER / VICKIE M. YODER

#27 Adj. Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: ROBERT J. PLEZNAC (TIMOTHY AYODER, VICKIE M. YODER)
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FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

09:30 AM

18-00263

#28

JON PATRICK MCATEE / JUDITH ANN-ROSS MCATEE

Adj. Debtors' Objection to Claim of
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY

ATTORNEY: JEREMY SHEPHARD (JON PATRICK MCATEE, JUDITH ANN-ROSS MCATEE)
ATTORNEY: DAVID C. ANDERSEN (JON PATRICK MCATEE, JUDITH ANN-ROSS MCATEE)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
FRIDAY, JUNE 08, 2018 HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO
10:00 AM
18-00240 PHILIP D. CROWDER
#29 Chapter 7 Trustee's Objection
to Debtor's Exemptions
TRUSTEE: LAURAJ. GENOVICH
ATTORNEY: STEVEN L. RAYMAN (PHILIP D. CROWDER)
18-01023 FERNANDO ANTHONY MARRERO
#30 United States Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §707(a)
TRUSTEE: STEPHEN L. LANGELAND
17-03970 FRANCES E. COMBS

#31 Final Hearing:
American Advisors Group
Vs
Debtor
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (FRANCES E. COMBS)
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FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

10:00 AM

18-00138

17-02184

#32

#33

KENNETH R. ADAMS / SHANNON M. ADAMS

Final Hearing:

Consumers Credit Union

Vs

Debtors

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE:  STEPHEN L. LANGELAND
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL B. WALLING (KENNETH R. ADAMS, SHANNON M. ADAMS)

WILLIAM THURMAN STROUD

Adj. Final Hearing:

Ditech Financial, LLC

Vs

Trustee

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: LAURAJ. GENOVICH

ATTORNEY: VINCENT EDWARD CARLSON (WILLIAM THURMAN STROUD)
ATTORNEY: LAURA J. GENOVICH (LAURA J. GENOVICH)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
FRIDAY, JUNE 08, 2018 HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO
10:00 AM
17-01178 MARY J. COOPER
#34 Final Hearing:
Santander Consumer USA, Inc.
Vs
Debtor
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)
TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: KERRY D. HETTINGER (MARY J. COOPER)
18-00562 ANTHONY DAVIS / ROSIE M DAVIS

#35 Final Hearing:
U.S. Bank National Association
Vs
Debtors
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: THOMAS C. RICHARDSON
ATTORNEY: CHRISTOPHER T. TRAVIS (ANTHONY DAVIS, ROSIE M DAVIS)
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FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH
HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO

11:00 AM

16-03869

14-04520

#36

#37

MICHAEL J. ARONEY

ADV: 1-16-80318

GARMIN WURZBURG GMBH vs MICHAEL J. ARONEY

Adj. Plaintiff's Motion for Default Judgment
and Other Discovery Sanctions

ATTORNEY: ANDREW E. PORTER (GARMIN WURZBURG GMBH)
ATTORNEY: DREW GEORGE PEEL (GARMIN WURZBURG GMBH)
ATTORNEY: BENJAMIN M. WHITE (MICHAEL J. ARONEY)

BETTY J TAYLOR

Status Conference
Re: Debtor's Objection to Claim #4
Filed by West Century Center, LLC

TRUSTEE: THOMAS C. RICHARDSON

ATTORNEY: JOSEPH C MCCULLY (BETTY J TAYLOR)
ATTORNEY: MICHAEL C. BINGEN (BETTY J TAYLOR)
ATTORNEY: LARRY A. VER MERRIS (THOMAS C. RICHARDSON)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

KALAMAZOO CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: GAIL BEACH

FRIDAY. JUNE 08, 2018 HEARING ROOM: KALAMAZOO
11:00 AM
14-04520 BETTY J TAYLOR
#38 ADV: 1-16-80187

THOMAS C. RICHARDSON vs BETTY J TAYLOR & MICHAEL J. TAYLOR
Adj. Pretrial Conference

ATTORNEY: LARRY A. VER MERRIS (THOMAS C. RICHARDSON)
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